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No. RCIL/ER/ cEM Bid No. GEMj2O21tBl1429645l I €6 {d Dt. 01.09.2021

Corrigendum -1

Sub : Supply of Switch"" a Spp through GEM

Ref : GEM Bid No. GEM120211811429645 Dt.1'1.08.2021

:
The following Corrigendum-1 is issued against the technical specification of SFP against subject GEM Bid :

Sl. No. of
Tech.
Spec"

Existing Entry To be corrected and read as

SOR-2 : SFP 1G 10KM (UD)

6 Received optical power: -13 dBm Received optical power: -23 dBm

11 127 }nml 1 330nm/1 550nm DFB laser
transmitter & CPRI Option 7, 8

131Onm DFB Hot Pluggable module.

12 Should support 9.83G to 11.32Gb/s Multi-
Rate & 2-wire interface for management
and diagnostic monitor compliant with SFF-
8472

It should be support 1O0BASE-LX@1.25G

SOR-3 : SFP 10G 10/20 KM (UD)

5 Received optical power: -13 dBm Received optical power:-17 dBm

SOR-4 : SFP 10G 60 KM (UD)

5 Received optical power: -15 dBm Received optical power: -27 dBm

SOR-S : SFP 10G 80 KM (UD)

5 Received optical power: -15 dBm Received optical power: -26 dBm

SOR-6 : SFP 1G 10/20 KM (Bi-Di)

6 Received optical power:-13 dBm Received optical power: -17 dBm

SOR-7 : SFP 10G 10/20KM (Bl-Dl)

6 Received optical power: -13 dBm Received optical power: -17 dBm
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RailTel Corporation of lndia Limited (A Government of tndia Undertaking, Ministry of Railways)

Eastern Region: Chatterjee International Centre,3rd & 16th Floor,33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071

Telephone No. : 033-4400 9999; 4404 1499, Fax No. : 033-4404 1490

Corporate Office : 143, Institutional Area, Sector - 44, Gurgaon -L22003, NCR India, CIN :- 954292D12000GOI107905
Tel. ; +91 L24 4236085185 o Fax '. +91 L24 4236084 o Website : www.railtelindia.com

Registered Office : 6th Floor, IIIrd Block, Delhi Technology Park, Shastri Park, Delhi - 110 053
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All other terms and conditions of the bid remains the same. t4f'. tzo>t
(PDJames)

Asstt. GM/Contracts/ER
for RailTel Corporation of lndia Ltd., Eastern Region

.,SOR-8 : SFP 10G 60 KM (BIDI)

5 Received optical power: -22 dBm Received optical power: -23.9 dBm

13 Complies with1550nm DFB laser transmitter
& CPRI Option 7, 8

Complies with 12701131Onm DFB laser
transmitter & CPRI Option 7, 8

SOR-9 : SFP 10G 80 KM (BlDl)

6 Received optical power: -22 dBm Received optical power:-28 dBm

13 Complies with1490nm & 1550nm DFB laser
transmitter & CPRI Option 7, 8

Complies with 1490/1550 nm DFB laser
transmitter & CPRI Option 7, 8
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